

Title Suit 1423 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-006785-2022

Present: Jayashree Banerjee Judge, Bench-II(WB01049)

Order no. 2 dated 16.09.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

The plaintiff has filed hazira along with one postal registration slip.

One A/D card returned after service.

One S/R of summons returned after good service with bailiff's report.

The defendant has entered appearance by filing a petition along with vakalatnama praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 01.11.2022 for filing written statement.

S/d

Judge