

Title Suit 1423 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-006785 -2022

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Ld. Judge, Bench-XI (WB-00579)

Order no. 04 dated 18.01.2023

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Plaintiff files hazira alongwith evidence in chief.

Let it be kept with the cover file.

Defendant files hazira.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. 10.02.2023 for P. hearing of the suit.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-II