

T Suit No 1423 of 2022 (CNR: WBCC01-006153-2018)

Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das, Judge, Bench-II(WB-01132)

**Order no. 05 dated 10.02.2023**

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the case.

The plaintiff has filed an affidavit-in-chief alongwith documents by fristy. Copy served.

Both sides have filed haziras and are present.

Gautam Basak is examined in full as P.W1 and cross examined in part and discharged. Documents are marked as Exts. 1 to 3(series) with objection. At this stage, the defendant has filed a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Adj. to 30.03.2023 for further cross examination of P.W1.

Judge.