

**Title Suit 1423 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01-006153-2022)**  
**Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-16 Dated 26-02-2024**

Today is fixed for filing money receipts of Rs.5000/- by defendant and further cross examination of PW1.

Palintiffs files hazira.

Plaintiffs files copy of Hon'ble High Court's order in FMAT 399 of 2023.

Let it be kept with the record.

Resolution of local bar "Not to pass any adverse order".

Fix 02-03-2024 for filing money receipts of Rs.5000/- by defendant and further cross examination of PW1.

Judge  
Bench II