

Title Suit 1423 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01-006785-2022)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-18 Dated 02-04-2024

Today is fixed for filing money receipts of Rs.5000/- by defendant and further cross examination of PW1.

Both parties have filed their respective haziras.

Gautam Basak is cross examined on oath as PW1 in part.

Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

Defendant files a petition u/s 151 cpc, praying for waiver of cost imposed upon him, on the ground stated therein.

Copy has been seen and objection is raised.

Heard, Ld. Advocate for the defendant. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Cost amount is reduced to Rs.3000/- which is to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Fix 16-04-2024 for further cross examination of PW1 and filing money receipts of Rs.3000/- to be filed by the defendant.

Judge
Bench-II