

**Title Suit 1423 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 010067852022)**  
**Present:Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)**

**Order No-27 Dated 19-11-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of rest Dws  
Plaintiffs file hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Defendant files a petition praying for recall of DW1. Copy has been served.  
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs is present and he raises no objection in this regard.  
Accordingly, recalling petition is considered and allowed.  
Now, Sudhir Chandra Basak is further examined and cross examined on oath as DW1  
on recall in full and then discharged.  
Document is marked as Ext. E series(with objection).  
As per submission of Ld. Advocates, evidence of DW stand closed.  
Fix 21-01-2025 for hearing of argument of the suit.

Judge  
Bench II