

**TS 1423 of 2022**

**Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)**

**Order No.36 Dated 12-03-2026.**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 23 rule 1 read with sec. 151 of cpc filed by the plaintiff.

Both parties file haziras.

Defendant files an adjournment petition for filing written objection against the application u/o 23 rule 1 of cpc filed by the plaintiff. Copy served and objection noted.

Heard Ld. Advocates on behalf of both sides.

Perused the petition filed by the defendant. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 19.05.2026 for hearing of petition u/o 23 rule 1 read with sec. 151 of cpc filed by the plaintiff.

Written objection in the meantime.

Sd/-  
Judge  
Bench-II